

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 18-069**

**Construction of Improvements to Gaston Road from Katy Flewellen Road to
Greenbusch Road for Fort Bend County Bond Project 13311**

**Recommended: Allgood Construction Co., Inc \$6,349,143.41
Funding: Engineering, Bond Project 13311**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Richmond	\$6,349,143.41	400	Yes
Hurtado Construction Company Brookshire	\$6,755,862.83	400	
ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston	\$7,625,748.09	400	
WadeCon, LLC Kingwod	\$7,690,896.90	400	
Main Lane Industries, Ltd Houston	\$7,695,085.60	400	
SER Construction Partners, LLC Pasadena	\$7,727,931.80	365	
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman	\$7,967,489.39	400	

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Hurtado Construction Co.		ISI Contracting, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

A. Site Preparation

1	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	85	\$4,078.00	\$346,630.00	\$363.88	\$30,929.80	\$4,800.00	\$408,000.00
2	104	Remove Existing Concrete	SY	2,808	\$3.78	\$10,614.24	\$9.98	\$28,023.84	\$2.75	\$7,722.00
3	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	20,625	\$7.56	\$155,925.00	\$12.88	\$265,650.00	\$13.00	\$268,125.00
4	495	Remove & Dispose of Existing Pipes	LF	2,493	\$10.80	\$26,924.40	\$2.98	\$7,429.14	\$17.00	\$42,381.00
5	495	Remove & Dispose of Existing Inlets	EA	11	\$486.00	\$5,346.00	\$188.00	\$2,068.00	\$925.00	\$10,175.00
6	495	Removing Old Structures	EA	31	\$486.00	\$15,066.00	\$188.00	\$5,828.00	\$925.00	\$28,675.00
7	500	Remove and Relocate Signs	EA	50	\$178.20	\$8,910.00	\$358.00	\$17,900.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
8	500	Remove and Relocate Mailboxes	EA	13	\$135.00	\$1,755.00	\$288.00	\$3,744.00	\$22.00	\$286.00
9	540	Remove/Dispose of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	SY	27,076	\$2.38	\$64,440.88	\$2.58	\$69,856.08	\$2.75	\$74,459.00
10	550	Remove/Dispose of Fences	LF	4,554	\$1.62	\$7,377.48	\$2.88	\$13,115.52	\$3.40	\$15,483.60
11	DRAWINGS 100	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$621.00	\$1,242.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00

SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION**\$644,231.00****\$446,144.38****\$865,606.60****B. Pavement**

12	220	Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade (8" Thick)	SY	61,142	\$2.38	\$145,517.96	\$3.38	\$206,659.96	\$4.50	\$275,139.00
13	221	Type A, Hydrated Lime (Estimated at 3% by Dry Weight)	TON	606	\$167.40	\$101,444.40	\$198.00	\$119,988.00	\$171.00	\$103,626.00
14	221	Fly Ash (Estimated at 7% by Dry Weight)	TON	1,413	\$86.40	\$122,083.20	\$78.00	\$110,214.00	\$78.00	\$110,214.00
15	340	HMAC BASE COURSE (8") (BLACK BASE)	TON	391	\$102.60	\$40,116.60	\$88.00	\$34,408.00	\$86.00	\$33,626.00
16	340	HOT MIX-HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (Surface Course)	TON	95	\$102.60	\$9,747.00	\$88.00	\$8,360.00	\$155.00	\$14,725.00
17	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (8" Thick)	SY	56,526	\$42.62	\$2,409,138.12	\$47.88	\$2,706,464.88	\$49.00	\$2,769,774.00
18	360	Reinforced Concrete Driveways (7" Thick)	SY	1,458	\$37.80	\$55,112.40	\$44.88	\$65,435.04	\$63.00	\$91,854.00
19	421	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	CY	60	\$378.00	\$22,680.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$675.00	\$40,500.00
20	516	Flex Beam Guardrail w/ Mow Strip	LF	270	\$78.01	\$21,062.70	\$28.00	\$7,560.00	\$39.00	\$10,530.00
21	516	Flex Beam Guardrail Terminal Section (Blunt End)	EA	3	\$486.00	\$1,458.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
22	530	Concrete Curb	LF	32,899	\$2.38	\$78,299.62	\$2.88	\$94,749.12	\$3.40	\$111,856.60
23	530	Concrete Sidewalk (4 1/2" Thick)	SY	180	\$43.20	\$7,776.00	\$68.00	\$12,240.00	\$49.00	\$8,820.00
24	530/531	Colored Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	EA	26	\$918.00	\$23,868.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00
25	535	Concrete Median Pavement (6" Thick)	SY	133	\$64.80	\$8,618.40	\$42.58	\$5,663.14	\$95.00	\$12,635.00
26	536	Coloring Concrete Median (Black)	SY	133	\$5.40	\$718.20	\$45.88	\$6,102.04	\$17.00	\$2,261.00

SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT**\$3,047,640.60****\$3,389,624.18****\$3,622,830.60**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Hurtado Construction Co.		ISI Contracting, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

C. Storm Sewer

27	429	Trench Safety System	LF	10,689	\$0.11	\$1,175.79	\$0.88	\$9,406.32	\$1.00	\$10,689.00
28	460	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	2,442	\$55.51	\$135,555.42	\$88.18	\$215,335.56	\$66.00	\$161,172.00
29	460	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,817	\$70.75	\$128,552.75	\$99.88	\$181,481.96	\$91.00	\$165,347.00
30	460	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,425	\$94.89	\$135,218.25	\$122.88	\$175,104.00	\$125.00	\$178,125.00
31	460	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	475	\$131.23	\$62,334.25	\$146.88	\$69,768.00	\$176.00	\$83,600.00
32	460	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	2,979	\$152.44	\$454,118.76	\$164.88	\$491,177.52	\$185.00	\$551,115.00
33	460	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	262	\$198.29	\$51,951.98	\$202.88	\$53,154.56	\$235.00	\$61,570.00
34	460	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,096	\$226.63	\$248,386.48	\$215.88	\$236,604.48	\$275.00	\$301,400.00
35	471	Precast Concrete Manhole (All Depths)	EA	34	\$2,737.80	\$93,085.20	\$3,488.00	\$118,592.00	\$3,500.00	\$119,000.00
36	472	Precast Concrete Type 'A' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$1,765.80	\$17,658.00	\$1,478.00	\$14,780.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
37	472	Precast Concrete Type 'B-B' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	1	\$1,679.40	\$1,679.40	\$2,388.00	\$2,388.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
38	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$2,397.60	\$23,976.00	\$2,588.00	\$25,880.00	\$3,050.00	\$30,500.00
39	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-1' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	11	\$2,937.60	\$32,313.60	\$2,988.00	\$32,868.00	\$3,600.00	\$39,600.00
40	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	12	\$3,429.00	\$41,148.00	\$2,888.00	\$34,656.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00
41	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-1' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	4	\$3,844.80	\$15,379.20	\$3,788.00	\$15,152.00	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00
42	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-2' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	1	\$4,509.00	\$4,509.00	\$4,888.00	\$4,888.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
43	472	Precast Concrete Type 'E' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$2,430.00	\$24,300.00	\$2,538.00	\$25,380.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
44	480	Concrete Box Culvert (8' X 5')	LF	200	\$368.28	\$73,656.00	\$458.00	\$91,600.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00
45	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" Thick)	CY	20	\$91.80	\$1,836.00	\$428.00	\$8,560.00	\$189.00	\$3,780.00
46	493	Broken Concrete Riprap (18" Thick)	CY	265	\$70.20	\$18,603.00	\$59.88	\$15,868.20	\$160.00	\$42,400.00
47	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=9 FT) (LW=18 FT)	EA	1	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$7,888.00	\$7,888.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
48	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=9 FT) (LW=30 FT)	EA	1	\$35,100.00	\$35,100.00	\$15,888.00	\$15,888.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
49	TXDOT 466	HEADWALL (CH-FW-00) (DIA=36 IN)	EA	1	\$9,180.00	\$9,180.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER**\$1,628,617.08****\$1,849,420.60****\$1,998,698.00**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Hurtado Construction Co.		ISI Contracting, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

D. Waterline

50	02511	6-inch PVC for marking 18-inch casing	LF	10	\$10.80	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$13.50	\$135.00
51	02511	8-inch Diameter PVC Water line, open-cut	LF	716	\$23.25	\$16,647.00	\$45.88	\$32,850.08	\$34.00	\$24,344.00
52	02511	8-inch Diameter PVC Water line with 16" steel casing, trenchless	LF	70	\$134.04	\$9,382.80	\$108.00	\$7,560.00	\$159.00	\$11,130.00
53	02511	12-inch Diameter PVC Water Line, open-cut	LF	1,148	\$31.50	\$36,162.00	\$52.88	\$60,706.24	\$40.00	\$45,920.00
54	02511	12-inch Diameter PVC Water Line with 20" steel casing, trenchless	LF	75	\$157.36	\$11,802.00	\$141.88	\$10,641.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
55	02511	18-inch steel casing, open-cut	LF	91	\$56.16	\$5,110.56	\$93.88	\$8,543.08	\$44.00	\$4,004.00
56	02511	18-inch plug and clamp	EA	2	\$189.00	\$378.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00
57	02513	8-inch diameter wet connection	EA	10	\$162.00	\$1,620.00	\$888.00	\$8,880.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00
58	02513	12-inch diameter wet connection	EA	2	\$216.00	\$432.00	\$1,388.00	\$2,776.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
59	02516	Cut, plug and abandon existing 8" waterline	EA	2	\$378.00	\$756.00	\$488.00	\$976.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
60	02516	Cut, plug and abandon existing 12" waterline	EA	2	\$378.00	\$756.00	\$488.00	\$976.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00
61	02520	Relocate existing fire hydrant	EA	4	\$1,387.80	\$5,551.20	\$4,988.00	\$19,952.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
62	02520	6-inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut	LF	20	\$10.80	\$216.00	\$42.88	\$857.60	\$54.00	\$1,080.00

SUBTOTAL WATERLINE**\$88,921.56****\$156,328.00****\$123,693.00****E. Traffic Signal Items**

63	416-6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	VF	17	\$283.50	\$4,819.50	\$270.00	\$4,590.00	\$260.00	\$4,420.00
64	416-6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	VF	154	\$393.75	\$60,637.50	\$375.00	\$57,750.00	\$406.00	\$62,524.00
65	618-6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	200	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
66	618-6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	130	\$13.65	\$1,774.50	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00
67	618-6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	95	\$15.75	\$1,496.25	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$31.00	\$2,945.00
68	618-6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	490	\$15.75	\$7,717.50	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00
69	618-6058	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	40	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00
70	618-6059	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	LF	590	\$17.85	\$10,531.50	\$17.00	\$10,030.00	\$16.00	\$9,440.00
71	624-2014	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	6	\$997.50	\$5,985.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
72	624-6021	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636) W/APRON	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00
73	682-2066	DURALIGHT - PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN MODULE JXM-400 VIEIL 16" X 18" PED LED	EA	16	\$262.50	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$255.00	\$4,080.00
74	682-2066	MCCAIN - PEDESTRIAN HOUSING M31826 PED SIGNAL HOUSING; COLOR SHALL BE BLACK	EA	16	\$367.50	\$5,880.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$255.00	\$4,080.00
75	682-2022	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW) **	EA	8	\$231.00	\$1,848.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$227.00	\$1,816.00
76	682-2023	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN) ***	EA	16	\$231.00	\$3,696.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$227.00	\$3,632.00
77	682-2024	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW) **	EA	14	\$231.00	\$3,234.00	\$220.00	\$3,080.00	\$227.00	\$3,178.00
78	682-2025	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL) ***	EA	16	\$231.00	\$3,696.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$227.00	\$3,632.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Hurtado Construction Co.		ISI Contracting, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
79	682-2026	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW) **	EA	10	\$231.00	\$2,310.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$227.00	\$2,270.00
80	682-2027	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED) ***	EA	16	\$231.00	\$3,696.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$227.00	\$3,632.00
81	682-6023	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	16	\$84.00	\$1,344.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$119.00	\$1,904.00
82	682-6024	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	EA	8	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
83	684-6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	3,385	\$1.16	\$3,926.60	\$1.10	\$3,723.50	\$1.65	\$5,585.25
84	684-6009	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	3,465	\$1.47	\$5,093.55	\$1.40	\$4,851.00	\$2.10	\$7,276.50
85	684-6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	7,690	\$2.31	\$17,763.90	\$2.20	\$16,918.00	\$2.65	\$20,378.50
86	686-6047	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44') LUM	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
87	686-6055	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (50') LUM	EA	2	\$24,150.00	\$48,300.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$25,400.00	\$50,800.00
88	686-6059	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (55') LUM	EA	4	\$25,200.00	\$100,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$106,000.00
89	686-6067	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (65') LUM	EA	1	\$25,725.00	\$25,725.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00
90	687-2001	PELCO - PED POLE ALUMINUM PB-5100 SERIES	EA	6	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
91	688-6001	PELCO - AUDIBLE PED PUSH BUTTON SE-2900-P29 APS INTELLI-CROSS	EA	16	\$945.00	\$15,120.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00
92	680-6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$39,391.80	\$78,783.60	\$37,516.00	\$75,032.00	\$36,100.00	\$72,200.00
93	6114-6001	ECONOLITE - WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER DETECTION SYSTEM ACCUSENSE	EA	2	\$43,732.50	\$87,465.00	\$41,650.00	\$83,300.00	\$38,500.00	\$77,000.00
94	6061-6001	EMERGENCY PRE-EMPTION - GLANCE - INCLUDED W/AI-500-85 FMU	EA	2	\$6,510.00	\$13,020.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
95	620-2011	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	1,175	\$1.26	\$1,480.50	\$1.20	\$1,410.00	\$1.50	\$1,762.50
96	620-2008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE	LF	230	\$2.10	\$483.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$2.25	\$517.50
97	620-2008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	LF	455	\$2.10	\$955.50	\$2.00	\$910.00	\$2.30	\$1,046.50
98	621-6005	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) 12 AWG	LF	2,680	\$1.79	\$4,797.20	\$1.70	\$4,556.00	\$2.50	\$6,700.00
99	628-2100	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS)SS(E)SP(O)	EA	2	\$6,090.00	\$12,180.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
100	628-2244	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 000 (NS)SS(N)SP(U)	EA	1	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
101	644-6075	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM (SIGN ONLY)	EA	4	\$70.20	\$280.80	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$71.00	\$284.00
102	644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	13	\$59.40	\$772.20	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$60.00	\$780.00
103	666-2003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	2,490	\$0.56	\$1,394.40	\$0.58	\$1,444.20	\$0.60	\$1,494.00
104	666-2012	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	300	\$0.59	\$177.00	\$0.58	\$174.00	\$0.60	\$180.00
105	666-2036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,050	\$1.06	\$1,113.00	\$1.20	\$1,260.00	\$1.05	\$1,102.50
106	666-2048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,610	\$5.07	\$8,162.70	\$4.80	\$7,728.00	\$5.10	\$8,211.00
107	666-2096	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
108	666-2054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	13	\$129.60	\$1,684.80	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$130.00	\$1,690.00
109	666-2069	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	2	\$182.52	\$365.04	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$183.00	\$366.00
110	666-2188	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	230	\$1.03	\$236.90	\$0.90	\$207.00	\$1.05	\$241.50
111	672-6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	135	\$3.51	\$473.85	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$3.50	\$472.50

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Hurtado Construction Co.		ISI Contracting, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
112	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1,470	\$0.41	\$602.70	\$0.45	\$661.50	\$0.40	\$588.00
113	677-2003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	550	\$0.70	\$385.00	\$0.90	\$495.00	\$0.70	\$385.00
114	677-2007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	350	\$2.11	\$738.50	\$2.70	\$945.00	\$2.10	\$735.00
115	677-2008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	7	\$32.40	\$226.80	\$9.00	\$63.00	\$33.00	\$231.00
116	677-2018	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	7	\$32.40	\$226.80	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$33.00	\$231.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS						\$590,655.09		\$584,085.20		\$598,611.25

F. Traffic Control Items

117	665	Work Zone Pvmnt Mkgs - Non-Remov (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	3,583	\$0.28	\$1,003.24	\$0.15	\$537.45	\$0.30	\$1,074.90
118	665	Work Zone Pvmnt Mkgs - Non-Remov (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	3,311	\$0.28	\$927.08	\$0.15	\$496.65	\$0.30	\$993.30
119	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished - Applied & Removed	LF	11,823	\$0.52	\$6,147.96	\$0.55	\$6,502.65	\$0.55	\$6,502.65
120	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished- Applied & Removed	LF	16,782	\$0.52	\$8,726.64	\$0.55	\$9,230.10	\$0.55	\$9,230.10
121	671	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing	MO	12	\$2,332.80	\$27,993.60	\$2,158.00	\$25,896.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00
122	672	Traffic Button Ty W	EA	303	\$2.43	\$736.29	\$18.00	\$5,454.00	\$2.50	\$757.50
123	673	Auxiliary Pavement for Constructing Detours (8" Black Base)	TON	854	\$102.60	\$87,620.40	\$72.88	\$62,239.52	\$89.00	\$76,006.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS						\$133,155.21		\$110,356.37		\$113,764.45

G. Signing and Striping Items

124	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EA	4	\$312.12	\$1,248.48	\$381.00	\$1,524.00	\$313.00	\$1,252.00
125	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	16,219	\$0.65	\$10,542.35	\$0.58	\$9,407.02	\$0.65	\$10,542.35
126	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") (WHITE) (SOLID)	LF	316	\$0.59	\$186.44	\$0.58	\$183.28	\$0.60	\$189.60
127	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	824	\$0.57	\$469.68	\$0.58	\$477.92	\$0.60	\$494.40
128	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	1,092	\$1.06	\$1,157.52	\$1.20	\$1,310.40	\$1.07	\$1,168.44
129	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (12")(YELLOW)(SOLID)	LF	311	\$2.16	\$671.76	\$2.40	\$746.40	\$2.15	\$668.65
130	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	970	\$4.98	\$4,830.60	\$4.80	\$4,656.00	\$5.00	\$4,850.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.		Hurtado Construction Co.		ISI Contracting, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
131	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EA	14	\$127.44	\$1,784.16	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$128.00	\$1,792.00
132	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied	EA	14	\$118.80	\$1,663.20	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00
133	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers - Type 1-C	EA	304	\$3.51	\$1,067.04	\$4.00	\$1,216.00	\$3.50	\$1,064.00
134	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	54	\$4.32	\$233.28	\$4.00	\$216.00	\$4.30	\$232.20
135	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A Yellow - Furnish & Install	EA	41	\$4.32	\$177.12	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$4.30	\$176.30
136	663	Curb Paint for Median Noses (Yellow)	LF	709	\$0.95	\$673.55	\$1.00	\$709.00	\$1.00	\$709.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS						\$24,705.18		\$24,460.02		\$24,818.94

H. SWPPP

137	162	Block Sodding (16" Behind Curb)	SY	5,433	\$3.51	\$19,069.83	\$4.48	\$24,339.84	\$3.25	\$17,657.25
138	165	Hydromulch Seeding	AC	8	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
139	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	17,298	\$1.35	\$23,352.30	\$1.38	\$23,871.24	\$4.00	\$69,192.00
140	719	Inlet Protection Barrier	EA	93	\$48.60	\$4,519.80	\$18.00	\$1,674.00	\$58.00	\$5,394.00
141	724	Stabilized Construction Access (TY I)	SY	900	\$10.80	\$9,720.00	\$9.88	\$8,892.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00
142	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage II Inlets)	EA	39	\$10.80	\$421.20	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$58.00	\$2,262.00
143	750	Rock Filter Dams (Type 2)	LF	80	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
144	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6,000/month)	MO	12	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP						\$142,043.13		\$141,856.08		\$206,805.25

I. Extra Items

145	421	Concrete Protective Slab for Pipeline Protection	CY	96	\$315.36	\$30,274.56	\$428.00	\$41,088.00	\$520.00	\$49,920.00
146	672	Off-duty uniformed local law officers	HR	500	\$37.80	\$18,900.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA ITEMS						\$49,174.56		\$53,588.00		\$70,920.00

TOTAL BID PRICE

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.	Hurtado Construction Co.	ISI Contracting, Inc.
\$6,349,143.41	\$6,755,862.83	\$7,625,748.09

Note: Italicized numbers represent mathematical errors.

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	WadeCon LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd		SER Construction Partners, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

A. Site Preparation

1	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	85	\$10,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$165,750.00	\$4,756.00	\$404,260.00
2	104	Remove Existing Concrete	SY	2,808	\$5.00	\$14,040.00	\$5.00	\$14,040.00	\$2.70	\$7,581.60
3	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	20,625	\$10.00	\$206,250.00	\$12.00	\$247,500.00	\$12.30	\$253,687.50
4	495	Remove & Dispose of Existing Pipes	LF	2,493	\$10.00	\$24,930.00	\$15.00	\$37,395.00	\$16.00	\$39,888.00
5	495	Remove & Dispose of Existing Inlets	EA	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
6	495	Removing Old Structures	EA	31	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00
7	500	Remove and Relocate Signs	EA	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
8	500	Remove and Relocate Mailboxes	EA	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
9	540	Remove/Dispose of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	SY	27,076	\$2.00	\$54,152.00	\$1.00	\$27,076.00	\$3.00	\$81,228.00
10	550	Remove/Dispose of Fences	LF	4,554	\$1.00	\$4,554.00	\$2.00	\$9,108.00	\$2.00	\$9,108.00
11	DRAWINGS 100	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00

SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION**\$1,181,426.00****\$526,819.00****\$815,103.10****B. Pavement**

12	220	Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade (8" Thick)	SY	61,142	\$3.00	\$183,426.00	\$3.00	\$183,426.00	\$2.50	\$152,855.00
13	221	Type A, Hydrated Lime (Estimated at 3% by Dry Weight)	TON	606	\$170.00	\$103,020.00	\$160.00	\$96,960.00	\$173.00	\$104,838.00
14	221	Fly Ash (Estimated at 7% by Dry Weight)	TON	1,413	\$75.00	\$105,975.00	\$75.00	\$105,975.00	\$78.00	\$110,214.00
15	340	HMAC BASE COURSE (8") (BLACK BASE)	TON	391	\$80.00	\$31,280.00	\$100.00	\$39,100.00	\$100.00	\$39,100.00
16	340	HOT MIX-HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (Surface Course)	TON	95	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$134.00	\$12,730.00
17	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (8" Thick)	SY	56,526	\$44.00	\$2,487,144.00	\$48.00	\$2,713,248.00	\$44.10	\$2,492,796.60
18	360	Reinforced Concrete Driveways (7" Thick)	SY	1,458	\$62.00	\$90,396.00	\$63.00	\$91,854.00	\$45.00	\$65,610.00
19	421	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	CY	60	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00
20	516	Flex Beam Guardrail w/ Mow Strip	LF	270	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00	\$33.50	\$9,045.00
21	516	Flex Beam Guardrail Terminal Section (Blunt End)	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,951.00	\$5,853.00
22	530	Concrete Curb	LF	32,899	\$3.00	\$98,697.00	\$3.00	\$98,697.00	\$2.90	\$95,407.10
23	530	Concrete Sidewalk (4 1/2" Thick)	SY	180	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$48.00	\$8,640.00
24	530/531	Colored Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	EA	26	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,071.00	\$27,846.00
25	535	Concrete Median Pavement (6" Thick)	SY	133	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$72.00	\$9,576.00	\$45.00	\$5,985.00
26	536	Coloring Concrete Median (Black)	SY	133	\$1.00	\$133.00	\$5.00	\$665.00	\$5.00	\$665.00

SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT**\$3,278,451.00****\$3,450,051.00****\$3,173,584.70**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	WadeCon LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd		SER Construction Partners, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

C. Storm Sewer

27	429	Trench Safety System	LF	10,689	\$1.00	\$10,689.00	\$1.00	\$10,689.00	\$0.20	\$2,137.80
28	460	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	2,442	\$69.00	\$168,498.00	\$85.00	\$207,570.00	\$85.00	\$207,570.00
29	460	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,817	\$82.00	\$148,994.00	\$100.00	\$181,700.00	\$129.00	\$234,393.00
30	460	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,425	\$120.00	\$171,000.00	\$120.00	\$171,000.00	\$124.00	\$176,700.00
31	460	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	475	\$160.00	\$76,000.00	\$200.00	\$95,000.00	\$208.00	\$98,800.00
32	460	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	2,979	\$190.00	\$566,010.00	\$220.00	\$655,380.00	\$236.00	\$703,044.00
33	460	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	262	\$250.00	\$65,500.00	\$275.00	\$72,050.00	\$298.00	\$78,076.00
34	460	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,096	\$273.00	\$299,208.00	\$320.00	\$350,720.00	\$353.00	\$386,888.00
35	471	Precast Concrete Manhole (All Depths)	EA	34	\$5,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$180,200.00	\$5,025.00	\$170,850.00
36	472	Precast Concrete Type 'A' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,149.00	\$21,490.00
37	472	Precast Concrete Type 'B-B' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
38	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,766.00	\$27,660.00
39	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-1' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	11	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,403.00	\$37,433.00
40	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	12	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,504.00	\$42,048.00
41	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-1' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,606.00	\$14,424.00
42	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-2' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
43	472	Precast Concrete Type 'E' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,470.00	\$34,700.00
44	480	Concrete Box Culvert (8' X 5')	LF	200	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$625.00	\$125,000.00	\$540.00	\$108,000.00
45	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" Thick)	CY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$495.00	\$9,900.00
46	493	Broken Concrete Riprap (18" Thick)	CY	265	\$80.00	\$21,200.00	\$100.00	\$26,500.00	\$85.00	\$22,525.00
47	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=9 FT) (LW=18 FT)	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,353.00	\$22,353.00
48	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=9 FT) (LW=30 FT)	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,261.00	\$40,261.00
49	TXDOT 466	HEADWALL (CH-FW-00) (DIA=36 IN)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,292.00	\$4,292.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER						\$2,069,599.00		\$2,419,809.00		\$2,449,794.80

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	WadeCon LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd		SER Construction Partners, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

D. Waterline

50	02511	6-inch PVC for marking 18-inch casing	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
51	02511	8-inch Diameter PVC Water line, open-cut	LF	716	\$45.00	\$32,220.00	\$70.00	\$50,120.00	\$65.00	\$46,540.00
52	02511	8-inch Diameter PVC Water line with 16" steel casing, trenchless	LF	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$159.00	\$11,130.00
53	02511	12-inch Diameter PVC Water Line, open-cut	LF	1,148	\$50.00	\$57,400.00	\$80.00	\$91,840.00	\$73.00	\$83,804.00
54	02511	12-inch Diameter PVC Water Line with 20" steel casing, trenchless	LF	75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$290.00	\$21,750.00	\$189.00	\$14,175.00
55	02511	18-inch steel casing, open-cut	LF	91	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$140.00	\$12,740.00	\$152.00	\$13,832.00
56	02511	18-inch plug and clamp	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$898.00	\$1,796.00
57	02513	8-inch diameter wet connection	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,466.00	\$14,660.00
58	02513	12-inch diameter wet connection	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,933.00	\$3,866.00
59	02516	Cut, plug and abandon existing 8" waterline	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$656.00	\$1,312.00
60	02516	Cut, plug and abandon existing 12" waterline	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
61	02520	Relocate existing fire hydrant	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,957.00	\$7,828.00
62	02520	6-inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.00	\$560.00

SUBTOTAL WATERLINE**\$167,220.00****\$239,400.00****\$201,513.00****E. Traffic Signal Items**

63	416-6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	VF	17	\$370.00	\$6,290.00	\$240.00	\$4,080.00	\$301.00	\$5,117.00
64	416-6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	VF	154	\$540.00	\$83,160.00	\$375.00	\$57,750.00	\$418.00	\$64,372.00
65	618-6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
66	618-6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	130	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$14.50	\$1,885.00
67	618-6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	95	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$28.00	\$2,660.00	\$16.70	\$1,586.50
68	618-6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	490	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$14.00	\$6,860.00	\$16.70	\$8,183.00
69	618-6058	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	40	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$880.00
70	618-6059	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	LF	590	\$16.00	\$9,440.00	\$15.00	\$8,850.00	\$19.00	\$11,210.00
71	624-2014	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,059.00	\$6,354.00
72	624-6021	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636) W/APRON	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00	\$2,230.00	\$4,460.00
73	682-2066	DURALIGHT - PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN MODULE JXM-400 VIEIL 16" X 18" PED LED	EA	16	\$320.00	\$5,120.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$28.00	\$448.00
74	682-2066	MCCAIN - PEDESTRIAN HOUSING M31826 PED SIGNAL HOUSING; COLOR SHALL BE BLACK	EA	16	\$320.00	\$5,120.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00
75	682-2022	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW) **	EA	8	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$245.00	\$1,960.00
76	682-2023	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN) ***	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00
77	682-2024	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW) **	EA	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$220.00	\$3,080.00	\$245.00	\$3,430.00
78	682-2025	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL) ***	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	WadeCon LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd		SER Construction Partners, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
79	682-2026	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW) **	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00
80	682-2027	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED) ***	EA	16	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$245.00	\$3,920.00
81	682-6023	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	16	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$89.00	\$1,424.00
82	682-6024	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	EA	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$112.00	\$896.00
83	684-6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	3,385	\$2.00	\$6,770.00	\$1.50	\$5,077.50	\$1.20	\$4,062.00
84	684-6009	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	3,465	\$2.00	\$6,930.00	\$2.00	\$6,930.00	\$1.60	\$5,544.00
85	684-6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	7,690	\$3.00	\$23,070.00	\$2.50	\$19,225.00	\$2.50	\$19,225.00
86	686-6047	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44') LUM	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00
87	686-6055	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (50') LUM	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$25,645.00	\$51,290.00
88	686-6059	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (55') LUM	EA	4	\$26,600.00	\$106,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$26,760.00	\$107,040.00
89	686-6067	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (65') LUM	EA	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,317.50	\$27,317.50
90	687-2001	PELCO - PED POLE ALUMINUM PB-5100 SERIES	EA	6	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,672.00	\$10,032.00
91	688-6001	PELCO - AUDIBLE PED PUSH BUTTON SE-2900-P29 APS INTELLI-CROSS	EA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,004.00	\$16,064.00
92	680-6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$41,830.00	\$83,660.00
93	6114-6001	ECONOLITE - WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER DETECTION SYSTEM ACCUSENSE	EA	2	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$46,439.00	\$92,878.00
94	6061-6001	EMERGENCY PRE-EMPTION - GLANCE - INCLUDED W/AI-500-85 FMU	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,913.00	\$13,826.00
95	620-2011	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	1,175	\$2.00	\$2,350.00	\$1.60	\$1,880.00	\$1.30	\$1,527.50
96	620-2008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE	LF	230	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$2.10	\$483.00	\$2.20	\$506.00
97	620-2008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	LF	455	\$2.00	\$910.00	\$2.20	\$1,001.00	\$2.20	\$1,001.00
98	621-6005	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) 12 AWG	LF	2,680	\$3.00	\$8,040.00	\$2.30	\$6,164.00	\$1.90	\$5,092.00
99	628-2100	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS)SS(E)SP(O)	EA	2	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,467.00	\$12,934.00
100	628-2244	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 000 (NS)SS(N)SP(U)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,132.00	\$6,132.00
101	644-6075	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM (SIGN ONLY)	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$167.00	\$668.00
102	644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	13	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$84.00	\$1,092.00
103	666-2003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	2,490	\$1.00	\$2,490.00	\$0.60	\$1,494.00	\$0.70	\$1,743.00
104	666-2012	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.70	\$210.00
105	666-2036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,050	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.10	\$1,155.00
106	666-2048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,610	\$8.00	\$12,880.00	\$5.00	\$8,050.00	\$5.10	\$8,211.00
107	666-2096	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00
108	666-2054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$140.00	\$1,820.00
109	666-2069	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$251.00	\$502.00
110	666-2188	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	230	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$6.70	\$1,541.00
111	672-6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	135	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$3.30	\$445.50

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	WadeCon LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd		SER Construction Partners, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
112	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1,470	\$1.00	\$1,470.00	\$0.40	\$588.00	\$0.10	\$147.00
113	677-2003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	550	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$0.70	\$385.00	\$0.20	\$110.00
114	677-2007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	350	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$0.70	\$245.00
115	677-2008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$39.00	\$273.00
116	677-2018	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$39.00	\$273.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS						\$658,455.00		\$564,012.50		\$624,522.00

F. Traffic Control Items

117	665	Work Zone Pvmnt Mkgs - Non-Remov (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	3,583	\$0.50	\$1,791.50	\$0.30	\$1,074.90	\$0.70	\$2,508.10
118	665	Work Zone Pvmnt Mkgs - Non-Remov (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	3,311	\$0.50	\$1,655.50	\$0.30	\$993.30	\$0.60	\$1,986.60
119	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished - Applied & Removed	LF	11,823	\$0.50	\$5,911.50	\$0.50	\$5,911.50	\$0.70	\$8,276.10
120	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished- Applied & Removed	LF	16,782	\$0.50	\$8,391.00	\$0.50	\$8,391.00	\$1.00	\$16,782.00
121	671	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing	MO	12	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$7,694.00	\$92,328.00
122	672	Traffic Button Ty W	EA	303	\$10.00	\$3,030.00	\$3.00	\$909.00	\$9.00	\$2,727.00
123	673	Auxiliary Pavement for Constructing Detours (8" Black Base)	TON	854	\$80.00	\$68,320.00	\$110.00	\$93,940.00	\$97.00	\$82,838.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS						\$125,099.50		\$231,219.70		\$207,445.80

G. Signing and Striping Items

124	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$390.00	\$1,560.00
125	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	16,219	\$0.60	\$9,731.40	\$0.60	\$9,731.40	\$0.70	\$11,353.30
126	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") (WHITE) (SOLID)	LF	316	\$1.00	\$316.00	\$0.60	\$189.60	\$0.70	\$221.20
127	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	824	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$0.60	\$494.40	\$0.60	\$494.40
128	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	1,092	\$3.00	\$3,276.00	\$1.00	\$1,092.00	\$1.30	\$1,419.60
129	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (12")(YELLOW)(SOLID)	LF	311	\$5.00	\$1,555.00	\$2.00	\$622.00	\$2.70	\$839.70
130	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	970	\$8.00	\$7,760.00	\$5.00	\$4,850.00	\$5.40	\$5,238.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	WadeCon LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd		SER Construction Partners, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
131	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EA	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$223.00	\$3,122.00
132	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied	EA	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$223.00	\$3,122.00
133	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers - Type 1-C	EA	304	\$5.00	\$1,520.00	\$4.00	\$1,216.00	\$9.00	\$2,736.00
134	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	54	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$4.00	\$216.00	\$9.00	\$486.00
135	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A Yellow - Furnish & Install	EA	41	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$9.00	\$369.00
136	663	Curb Paint for Median Noses (Yellow)	LF	709	\$3.00	\$2,127.00	\$1.00	\$709.00	\$1.10	\$779.90
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS						\$34,784.40		\$23,704.40		\$31,741.10

H. SWPPP

137	162	Block Sodding (16" Behind Curb)	SY	5,433	\$4.00	\$21,732.00	\$3.00	\$16,299.00	\$4.30	\$23,361.90
138	165	Hydromulch Seeding	AC	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$892.00	\$7,136.00
139	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	17,298	\$1.00	\$17,298.00	\$2.00	\$34,596.00	\$1.80	\$31,136.40
140	719	Inlet Protection Barrier	EA	93	\$1.00	\$93.00	\$75.00	\$6,975.00	\$41.00	\$3,813.00
141	724	Stabilized Construction Access (TY I)	SY	900	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00
142	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage II Inlets)	EA	39	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00
143	750	Rock Filter Dams (Type 2)	LF	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00
144	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6,000/month)	MO	12	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00
SUBTOTAL SWPPP						\$122,462.00		\$173,870.00		\$169,687.30

I. Extra Items

145	421	Concrete Protective Slab for Pipeline Protection	CY	96	\$400.00	\$38,400.00	\$450.00	\$43,200.00	\$365.00	\$35,040.00
146	672	Off-duty uniformed local law officers	HR	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$46.00	\$23,000.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA ITEMS						\$53,400.00		\$66,200.00		\$54,540.00

TOTAL BID PRICE

WadeCon LLC	Main Lane Industries, Ltd	SER Construction Partners, LLC
\$7,690,896.90	\$7,695,085.60	\$7,727,931.80

Note: Italicized numbers represent mathematical errors.

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Triple B Service, LLP	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures

A. Site Preparation

1	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	85	\$360.00	\$30,600.00
2	104	Remove Existing Concrete	SY	2,808	\$9.50	\$26,676.00
3	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	20,625	\$10.55	\$217,593.75
4	495	Remove & Dispose of Existing Pipes	LF	2,493	\$12.60	\$31,411.80
5	495	Remove & Dispose of Existing Inlets	EA	11	\$397.25	\$4,369.75
6	495	Removing Old Structures	EA	31	\$389.50	\$12,074.50
7	500	Remove and Relocate Signs	EA	50	\$244.15	\$12,207.50
8	500	Remove and Relocate Mailboxes	EA	13	\$473.20	\$6,151.60
9	540	Remove/Dispose of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	SY	27,076	\$3.45	\$93,412.20
10	550	Remove/Dispose of Fences	LF	4,554	\$1.25	\$5,692.50
11	DRAWINGS 100	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$950.50	\$1,901.00

SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION**\$442,090.60****B. Pavement**

12	220	Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade (8" Thick)	SY	61,142	\$3.00	\$183,426.00
13	221	Type A, Hydrated Lime (Estimated at 3% by Dry Weight)	TON	606	\$190.00	\$115,140.00
14	221	Fly Ash (Estimated at 7% by Dry Weight)	TON	1,413	\$88.85	\$125,545.05
15	340	HMAC BASE COURSE (8") (BLACK BASE)	TON	391	\$105.50	\$41,250.50
16	340	HOT MIX-HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (Surface Course)	TON	95	\$116.20	\$11,039.00
17	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (8" Thick)	SY	56,526	\$50.40	\$2,848,910.40
18	360	Reinforced Concrete Driveways (7" Thick)	SY	1,458	\$110.00	\$160,380.00
19	421	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	CY	60	\$1,013.50	\$60,810.00
20	516	Flex Beam Guardrail w/ Mow Strip	LF	270	\$85.55	\$23,098.50
21	516	Flex Beam Guardrail Terminal Section (Blunt End)	EA	3	\$570.20	\$1,710.60
22	530	Concrete Curb	LF	32,899	\$4.10	\$134,885.90
23	530	Concrete Sidewalk (4 1/2" Thick)	SY	180	\$104.85	\$18,873.00
24	530/531	Colored Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	EA	26	\$3,101.00	\$80,626.00
25	535	Concrete Median Pavement (6" Thick)	SY	133	\$84.50	\$11,238.50
26	536	Coloring Concrete Median (Black)	SY	133	\$2.50	\$332.50

SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT**\$3,817,265.95**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Triple B Service, LLP	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures

C. Storm Sewer

27	429	Trench Safety System	LF	10,689	\$0.01	\$106.89
28	460	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	2,442	\$86.00	\$210,012.00
29	460	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,817	\$107.25	\$194,873.25
30	460	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,425	\$134.00	\$190,950.00
31	460	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	475	\$165.00	\$78,375.00
32	460	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	2,979	\$204.00	\$607,716.00
33	460	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	262	\$247.00	\$64,714.00
34	460	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III with Rubber Gaskets	LF	1,096	\$295.00	\$323,320.00
35	471	Precast Concrete Manhole (All Depths)	EA	34	\$4,350.00	\$147,900.00
36	472	Precast Concrete Type 'A' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$3,085.00	\$30,850.00
37	472	Precast Concrete Type 'B-B' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	1	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
38	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$4,225.00	\$42,250.00
39	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-1' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	11	\$4,765.00	\$52,415.00
40	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	12	\$4,350.00	\$52,200.00
41	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-1' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	4	\$2,970.00	\$11,880.00
42	472	Precast Concrete Type 'C-2' Inlet (Modified) (All Depths)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
43	472	Precast Concrete Type 'E' Inlet (All Depths)	EA	10	\$3,890.00	\$38,900.00
44	480	Concrete Box Culvert (8' X 5')	LF	200	\$516.99	\$103,398.00
45	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" Thick)	CY	20	\$595.00	\$11,900.00
46	493	Broken Concrete Riprap (18" Thick)	CY	265	\$160.50	\$42,532.50
47	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=9 FT) (LW=18 FT)	EA	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
48	TXDOT 466	WINGWALL (PW-1) (HW=9 FT) (LW=30 FT)	EA	1	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
49	TXDOT 466	HEADWALL (CH-FW-00) (DIA=36 IN)	EA	1	\$48,150.00	\$48,150.00

SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER**\$2,425,892.64**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Triple B Service, LLP	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures

D. Waterline

50	02511	6-inch PVC for marking 18-inch casing	LF	10	\$3.55	\$35.50
51	02511	8-inch Diameter PVC Water line, open-cut	LF	716	\$43.00	\$30,788.00
52	02511	8-inch Diameter PVC Water line with 16" steel casing, trenchless	LF	70	\$83.00	\$5,810.00
53	02511	12-inch Diameter PVC Water Line, open-cut	LF	1,148	\$45.40	\$52,119.20
54	02511	12-inch Diameter PVC Water Line with 20" steel casing, trenchless	LF	75	\$149.25	\$11,193.75
55	02511	18-inch steel casing, open-cut	LF	91	\$48.90	\$4,449.90
56	02511	18-inch plug and clamp	EA	2	\$139.40	\$278.80
57	02513	8-inch diameter wet connection	EA	10	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
58	02513	12-inch diameter wet connection	EA	2	\$565.00	\$1,130.00
59	02516	Cut, plug and abandon existing 8" waterline	EA	2	\$495.00	\$990.00
60	02516	Cut, plug and abandon existing 12" waterline	EA	2	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
61	02520	Relocate existing fire hydrant	EA	4	\$1,475.00	\$5,900.00
62	02520	6-inch diameter fire hydrant branch by open-cut	LF	20	\$5.00	\$100.00

SUBTOTAL WATERLINE**\$118,705.15****E. Traffic Signal Items**

63	416-6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	VF	17	\$304.00	\$5,168.00
64	416-6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	VF	154	\$475.00	\$73,150.00
65	618-6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	200	\$25.35	\$5,070.00
66	618-6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	130	\$18.35	\$2,385.50
67	618-6053	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	95	\$35.35	\$3,358.25
68	618-6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	490	\$16.90	\$8,281.00
69	618-6058	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
70	618-6059	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	LF	590	\$18.80	\$11,092.00
71	624-2014	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	6	\$1,380.00	\$8,280.00
72	624-6021	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636) W/APRON	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
73	682-2066	DURALIGHT - PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN MODULE JXM-400 VIEIL 16" X 18" PED LED	EA	16	\$297.75	\$4,764.00
74	682-2066	MCCAIN - PEDESTRIAN HOUSING M31826 PED SIGNAL HOUSING; COLOR SHALL BE BLACK	EA	16	\$297.75	\$4,764.00
75	682-2022	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW) **	EA	8	\$266.10	\$2,128.80
76	682-2023	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN) ***	EA	16	\$266.10	\$4,257.60
77	682-2024	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW) **	EA	14	\$266.10	\$3,725.40
78	682-2025	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL) ***	EA	16	\$266.10	\$4,257.60

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Triple B Service, LLP	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures
79	682-2026	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW) **	EA	10	\$266.10	\$2,661.00
80	682-2027	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED) ***	EA	16	\$266.10	\$4,257.60
81	682-6023	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)	EA	16	\$139.35	\$2,229.60
82	682-6024	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)	EA	8	\$145.70	\$1,165.60
83	684-6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	3,385	\$1.90	\$6,431.50
84	684-6009	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	3,465	\$2.50	\$8,662.50
85	684-6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	7,690	\$3.10	\$23,839.00
86	686-6047	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44') LUM	EA	1	\$12,375.00	\$12,375.00
87	686-6055	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (50') LUM	EA	2	\$29,650.00	\$59,300.00
88	686-6059	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (55') LUM	EA	4	\$30,840.00	\$123,360.00
89	686-6067	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (65') LUM	EA	1	\$31,245.00	\$31,245.00
90	687-2001	PELCO - PED POLE ALUMINUM PB-5100 SERIES	EA	6	\$2,665.00	\$15,990.00
91	688-6001	PELCO - AUDIBLE PED PUSH BUTTON SE-2900-P29 APS INTELLI-CROSS	EA	16	\$1,335.00	\$21,360.00
92	680-6002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$43,300.00	\$86,600.00
93	6114-6001	ECONOLITE - WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER DETECTION SYSTEM ACCUSENSE	EA	2	\$44,570.00	\$89,140.00
94	6061-6001	EMERGENCY PRE-EMPTION - GLANCE - INCLUDED W/AI-500-85 FMU	EA	2	\$7,495.00	\$14,990.00
95	620-2011	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	1,175	\$1.70	\$1,997.50
96	620-2008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE	LF	230	\$2.60	\$598.00
97	620-2008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	LF	455	\$2.65	\$1,205.75
98	621-6005	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) 12 AWG	LF	2,680	\$2.90	\$7,772.00
99	628-2100	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS)SS(E)SP(O)	EA	2	\$5,445.00	\$10,890.00
100	628-2244	ELC SRV TY T 120/240 000 (NS)SS(N)SP(U)	EA	1	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00
101	644-6075	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM (SIGN ONLY)	EA	4	\$870.00	\$3,480.00
102	644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	13	\$635.00	\$8,255.00
103	666-2003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	2,490	\$0.65	\$1,618.50
104	666-2012	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	300	\$0.70	\$210.00
105	666-2036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,050	\$1.25	\$1,312.50
106	666-2048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,610	\$5.95	\$9,579.50
107	666-2096	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	10	\$158.40	\$1,584.00
108	666-2054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	13	\$152.05	\$1,976.65
109	666-2069	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	2	\$214.00	\$428.00
110	666-2188	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	230	\$1.20	\$276.00
111	672-6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	135	\$4.10	\$553.50

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Triple B Service, LLP	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures
112	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1,470	\$0.50	\$735.00
113	677-2003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	550	\$0.80	\$440.00
114	677-2007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	350	\$2.50	\$875.00
115	677-2008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	7	\$38.00	\$266.00
116	677-2018	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	7	\$38.00	\$266.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$709,262.85	

F. Traffic Control Items

117	665	Work Zone Pvmnt Mkgs - Non-Remov (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	3,583	\$0.35	\$1,254.05
118	665	Work Zone Pvmnt Mkgs - Non-Remov (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	3,311	\$0.35	\$1,158.85
119	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished - Applied & Removed	LF	11,823	\$0.60	\$7,093.80
120	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished- Applied & Removed	LF	16,782	\$0.60	\$10,069.20
121	671	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing	MO	12	\$3,940.00	\$47,280.00
122	672	Traffic Button Ty W	EA	303	\$10.15	\$3,075.45
123	673	Auxiliary Pavement for Constructing Detours (8" Black Base)	TON	854	\$106.50	\$90,951.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS					\$160,882.35	

G. Signing and Striping Items

124	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	EA	4	\$365.00	\$1,460.00
125	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	16,219	\$0.75	\$12,164.25
126	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") (WHITE) (SOLID)	LF	316	\$0.70	\$221.20
127	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	824	\$0.70	\$576.80
128	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	1,092	\$1.25	\$1,365.00
129	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (12")(YELLOW)(SOLID)	LF	311	\$2.50	\$777.50
130	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	970	\$5.85	\$5,674.50

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Triple B Service, LLP	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures
131	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EA	14	\$149.50	\$2,093.00
132	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied	EA	14	\$139.40	\$1,951.60
133	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers - Type 1-C	EA	304	\$4.10	\$1,246.40
134	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	54	\$5.05	\$272.70
135	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A Yellow - Furnish & Install	EA	41	\$5.05	\$207.05
136	663	Curb Paint for Median Noses (Yellow)	LF	709	\$1.10	\$779.90

SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS**\$28,789.90****H. SWPPP**

137	162	Block Sodding (16" Behind Curb)	SY	5,433	\$4.75	\$25,806.75
138	165	Hydromulch Seeding	AC	8	\$1,965.00	\$15,720.00
139	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	17,298	\$1.50	\$25,947.00
140	719	Inlet Protection Barrier	EA	93	\$60.80	\$5,654.40
141	724	Stabilized Construction Access (TY I)	SY	900	\$22.80	\$20,520.00
142	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage II Inlets)	EA	39	\$41.80	\$1,630.20
143	750	Rock Filter Dams (Type 2)	LF	80	\$82.35	\$6,588.00
144	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6,000/month)	MO	12	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00

SUBTOTAL SWPPP**\$173,866.35****I. Extra Items**

145	421	Concrete Protective Slab for Pipeline Protection	CY	96	\$762.85	\$73,233.60
146	672	Off-duty uniformed local law officers	HR	500	\$35.00	\$17,500.00

SUBTOTAL EXTRA ITEMS**\$90,733.60****TOTAL BID PRICE**

Triple B Service, LLP
\$7,967,489.39

Note: Italicized numbers represent mathematical errors.